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Technologies

Reinforced Bead

Performance

&

Reduced Soil
Compaction

FL 630 ULTRA

= L 630 ULTRA is suitable for trailers, tankers and spreaders. Thanks to its reinforced
bead and the particular tread design, it is the ideal tire for multipurpose use on any kind
of land or on the road. FL 630 ULTRA stands for extraordinarily reduced soil compaction.

US CODE

94046065

94052790

94052509

94054220

94052905

Tire size

500/60 R 22.5

560/45 R 22.5

560/60 R 22.5

600/50 R 22.5

710/40 R 22.5

LI/SS

155D/
166 A8

152 D/
163 A8

161 D/
172 A8

159 D/
170 A8

161D/
172 A8

Rec. ‘ Alt. (In.) | (In.)
TG EEE
15.00;
AG 16.00 16.00; 198 46.1 205 1414
17.00
AG 16.00 214 424 193 1295
16.00;
AG 16.00 17.00; 214 49.0 21.1 148.0
AG 20.00
AG 20.00 241 46.1 204 139.1
AG 24.00 286 449 202 1374

TREAD
DEPTH
(32nds)

36

36

36

38

31

TIRE
WEIGHT | Version
(Ibs)

217

203

248

247

278

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

94044955

94044269

94047284

94054831

Tolerances: O.D. + 2% - S.W. + 2% - RC + 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; 0.D. = Overall Diameter;
SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference

GROWING TOGETHER

600/55 R 26.5

650/55 R 26.5

710/50 R 26.5

800/45 R 26.5

165 D/
176 A8

169 D/
180 A8

170 D/
181 A8

174D/
184 A8

AG 20.00

AG 20.00

AG 24.00

AG 28.00

AG 20.00

AG 24.00

241 525

254 547

28.6

54.4

326 548

228 160.2

236 165.6
236 165.7

243 166.9

38

38

38

40

299

321

352

413

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD: Standard

EN-US / 08-2024

All images, texts and graphics contained in this brochure are the copyright of BKT. Permission is granted to print hard copies of this material. Any other form of reproduction, electronic or otherwise, as well as the application of any changes,

partially or entirely, to images, texts, graphs and data is strictly prohibited without prior written permission by BKT. Balkrishna Industries Limited (BKT) reserves itself the right to alter any details contained in the publication without prior notice.



