



US standard



GROWING TOGETHER

# FL 630 ULTRA



PRODUCT DATA SHEET



Radial



# FL 630 ULTRA

FL 630 ULTRA is suitable for trailers, tankers and spreaders. Thanks to its reinforced bead and the particular tread design, it is the ideal tire for multipurpose use on any kind of land or on the road. FL 630 ULTRA stands for extraordinarily reduced soil compaction.

### Technologies



Reinforced Bead

### Performance



Reduced Soil Compaction

	US CODE	Tire size	LI/SS	RIM		S.W. (In.)	O.D. (In.)	SLR (In.)	RC (In.)	TREAD DEPTH (32nds)	TIRE WEIGHT (lbs)	Version
				Rec.	Alt.							
Ø 22.5"	94046065	500/60 R 22.5	155 D/ 166 A8	AG 16.00	15.00 ; 16.00 ; 17.00	19.8	46.1	20.5	141.4	36	217	STD
	94052790	560/45 R 22.5	152 D/ 163 A8	AG 16.00	-	21.4	42.4	19.3	129.5	36	203	STD
	94052509	560/60 R 22.5	161 D/ 172 A8	AG 16.00	16.00 ; 17.00 ; AG 20.00	21.4	49.0	21.1	148.0	36	248	STD
	94054220	600/50 R 22.5	159 D/ 170 A8	AG 20.00	-	24.1	46.1	20.4	139.1	38	247	STD
	94052905	710/40 R 22.5	161 D/ 172 A8	AG 24.00	-	28.6	44.9	20.2	137.4	31	278	STD
Ø 26.5"	94044955	600/55 R 26.5	165 D/ 176 A8	AG 20.00	-	24.1	52.5	22.8	160.2	38	299	STD
	94044269	650/55 R 26.5	169 D/ 180 A8	AG 20.00	-	25.4	54.7	23.6	165.6	38	321	STD
	94047284	710/50 R 26.5	170 D/ 181 A8	AG 24.00	AG 20.00	28.6	54.4	23.6	165.7	38	352	STD
	94054831	800/45 R 26.5	174 D/ 184 A8	AG 28.00	AG 24.00	32.6	54.8	24.3	166.9	40	413	STD

STD: Standard



Tolerances: O.D. ± 2% - S.W. ± 2% - RC ± 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; O.D. = Overall Diameter; SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference